

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.297 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	23.03.2022	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J</u> and <u>G. RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. Ramakrishna Prasad)</i> During mentioning Mr. A. S. Virat, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Venkata Sai Krishna Ponnuru, learned counsel for the appellant, sought adjournment on the ground of inconvenience. 2. The proceeding sheet indicates that the adjournments have been sought on one ground or the other for last six times. It is a fresh matter yet to be considered by this Court for admission. 3. However, as a matter of indulgence and as a matter of last opportunity, the matter be listed on 28.03.2022. 4. Mr. A. S. Virat, learned counsel would inform the learned counsel for the appellant on record that no further time will be given. <u>(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J)</u> <u>(G. RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J)</u> MP	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--