

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A. No.297 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	02.7.2026	<u>DR, J & BVLNC, J</u> This Court, by order dated 30.04.2026, directed the appellant to serve personal notice on the respondent. Despite the said direction, the appellant has failed to take out fresh personal notice to the correct address and, even today, has sought further time. As a last opportunity, list the matter on 30.07.2026. It is made clear that if the appellant fails to serve personal notice on the respondent and file proof of service by the next date of hearing, the appeal shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution. _____ DR, J _____ BVLNC, J TJN	

