

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.297 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.7.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he has complied with the order dated 30.04.2026 and has filed proof of service. Sri A. Sasikantha Phani, learned counsel, has filed vakalat on behalf of the respondent. However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent today. List the matter on 13.08.2026. DR, J AGD, J TJN	